

*Southern California Edison*  
*R.18-10-007 – SB 901*

**DATA REQUEST SET S E D - S C E - 0 0 1**

**To: SED**  
**Prepared by: Raymond Fugere**  
**Job Title: Senior Manager**  
**Received Date: 2/28/2019**

**Response Date: 3/4/2019**

---

**Question 17:** 17. Provide tables with added column: Counts associated with high winds. Include as a note SCE definition of high winds

**Response to Question 17:**

SCE records fire data in accordance with CPUC Decision 14-02-015, which established the Fire Incident Data Collection Plan for utilities. Pursuant to this decision, SCE Fire Incident Data records currently do not contain this information.